Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u>_</u>			
		Execution Date			
Pablo E. D'ANNA			09/04/1996		
Francois Hebert			09/04/1996		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	SPECTRIAN CORPORATION				
Street Address:	350 West Java Drive				
City:	Sunnyvale				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94089				
Property Type		Number			
		5821144			
CORRESPONDENCE					
	Fax Number: (202)371-2540				
Fax Number:	(202)371	1-2540			
	be sent via US i	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.		
<i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US i</i> 202.371.	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> .2600	essful.		
<i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US 1</i> 202.371. twood@s	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> .2600 skgf.com	essful.		
<i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent via US i 202.371. twood@s : Sterne, k	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> .2600	ressful.		
<i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US i</i> 202.371. twood@s e: Sterne, k 1100 Ne	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> .2600 skgf.com Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C			
<i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent via US (202.371. twood@s e: Sterne, k 1100 Ne Washing	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> .2600 skgf.com Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C w York Avenue NW			

01/10/01

Attorney Docket No. 14987-31

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, PABLO E. D'ANNA of 10701 Baxter Avenue, Los Altos, CA 94022; and FRANCOIS HEBERT of 1029 Lakedale Way, Sunnyvale, California 94089; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: LATERAL DMOS TRANSISTOR FOR RF/MICROWAVE APPLICATIONS

Date of execution: September 4, 1996

Filing date: <u>Herewith</u>, Serial No.: <u>Unassigned</u>; and

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 11575 FRAME: 0230 REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0892

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Date: <u>September 4,1996</u> STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Surtu Clara</u> On <u>9/4/96</u> , before me, <u>Jodie L. Capron</u> personally known to me (or presend to use on the basis of satisfactory sublemer) (and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, a upon behalf of which the person acted, executes the instrument.	<u>Ile E. D'ANNA</u> <u>-</u> , a Notary Public, personally appeared PABLO E. D'ANNA, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Seal:
signatur Jodie S. Capron	JODIE L. CAPRON COMM. # 981494 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA COMM. EXp. Dac. 20, 1996
COUNTY OF <u>Sarth Clara</u>	COIS HÉBERT
on <u>14446</u> , before me, <u>JOO164 CLOCO</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory authence) and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, a upon behalf of which the person acted, executes the instrument.	, a Notary Public, personally appeared FRANCOIS HÉBERT, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Seal:

signatur pdie L. Capton



_____RECORDED: 02/28/2001

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

PATENT REEL: 11575 FRAME: 0231 PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0893